

M/S. RNB INDUSTRIES LTIMITED
(Formerly known as Bio Whitegold Industries Ltd.)
Regd. Off. :GODREJ WATERSIDE, DP Block, Sector-V, Salt Lake Electronic Complex, Kolkata-700 091
Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Six months Ended September 30, 2014


(₹ in '000s)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			six months ended		Year Ended
		3 months Ended (30/09/2014)	Preceding 3 months Ended (30/06/2014)	Corresponding 3 months Ended (30/06/2013)	six months ended (30/09/2014)	six months ended (30/09/2013)	Previous Year ended 3/31/2014
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales / income from operations	-	-	215.17	-	5,197.67	13,588.80
	(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	215.17	-	5,197.67	13,588.80
2	Expenses						
	(a) Employees Cost	3,597.31	3,404.13	220.00	7,001.44	1,842.29	10,927.64
	(b) Professional Charges	935.11	196.27	33.93	1,131.38	74.15	601.92
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	11.54	69.03	-	80.57	-	62.83
	(d) Other expenses	4,242.05	3,075.12	88.42	7,317.17	1,007.73	4,406.30
	Total expenses	8,786.01	6,744.55	342.35	15,530.56	2,924.17	15,998.68
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	(8,786.01)	(6,744.55)	(127.18)	(15,530.56)	2,273.50	(2,409.88)
4	Other income	884.25	846.86	-	1,731.11	-	3,554.39
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	1,144.51
6	Finance costs (Interest)						-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	1,144.51
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	1,144.51
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	385.63
11	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	758.88
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	758.88
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14)	(7,901.76)	(5,897.69)	(127.18)	(13,799.45)	2,273.50	758.88
16	Paid-up equity share capital	51,016.00	51,016.00	51,016.00	51,016.00	51,016.00	51,016.00
17	Face value of Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
19	Earnings per share:						
	(a) Basic & Diluted EPR before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.55)	(1.16)	(0.02)	(2.70)	0.45	0.15
	(b) Basic & Diluted EPR after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)						
20	Public Shareholding						
	Number of Share	1,407,500	1,407,500	1,407,500	1,407,500	1,407,500	1,407,500
	Percentage of shareholding	27.59%	27.59%	27.59%	27.59%	27.59%	27.59%
21	Promoters and Promoter Group						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	Number of shares						
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	Number of shares	3,694,100	3,694,100	3,694,100	3,694,100	3,694,100	3,694,100
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	72.41%	72.41%	72.41%	72.41%	72.41%	72.41%

Note

- The above financial results were taken on record by the board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14/11/2014 and approved by it for its release.
- During the quarter, the company did not receive any complaints from the investors and the opening closing balance of the investor complaints was NIL.
- Since the company operates in a single business segment "real estate and infrastructural activities", disclosure requirements for "segment reporting" as per AS-17 are not applicable to the company.
- Figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

M/S. RNB INDUSTRIES LTIMITED
(Formerly known as Bio Whitegold Industries Ltd.)


Nargis Bhadra
Managing Director

Date: 14/11/2014
Place: Kolkata